47 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $728,988 P-47 $173,950 $902,938 100.0000% $0 $902,938

48 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $129,661 P-48 $43,726 $173,387 100.0000% $0 $173,387

49 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $2,974,481 P-49 $946,616 $3,921,097 100.0000% $0 $3,921,097

50 393.000 Stores Equipment $606 P-50 $0 $606 100.0000% $0 $606

51 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $1,513,096 P-51 $49,252 $1,562,348 100.0000% $0 $1,562,348

52 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $569 P-52 $0 $569 100.0000% $0 $569

53 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $606,194 P-53 $227,895 $834,089 100.0000% $0 $834,089

54 396.100 Ditchers - GP $79,677 P-54 -$25 $79,652 100.0000% $0 $79,652

55 396.200 Backhoes - GP $212,371 P-55 $337,339 $549,710 100.0000% $0 $549,710

56 396.300 Ditchers - Group $0 P-56 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Total Company

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $31,600 P-57 $6,848 $38,448 100.0000% $0 $38,448

58 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $13,453 P-58 -$1 $13,452 100.0000% $0 $13,452

59 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $3,173 P-59 $0 $3,173 100.0000% $0 $3,173

60 397.500 Communication Equipment $0 P-60 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

61 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $951,495 P-61 $159,528 $1,111,023 100.0000% $0 $1,111,023

62 399.000 OTH - Other Tangible Property $0 P-62 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

63 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $10,105 P-63 -$68 $10,037 100.0000% $0 $10,037

64 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $84,378 P-64 $29,196 $113,574 100.0000% $0 $113,574

65 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $20,774 P-65 $15,605 $36,379 100.0000% $0 $36,379

66 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $9,422,593 $2,381,135 $11,803,728 $0 $11,803,728

67 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

68 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $98,618 P-68 -$278 $98,340 100.0000% $0 $98,340

69 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $4,082,154 P-69 -$11,516 $4,070,638 100.0000% $0 $4,070,638

70 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $510,441 P-70 $189 $510,630 100.0000% $0 $510,630

71 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 lbs - Corp $456,542 P-71 -$1,632 $454,910 100.0000% $0 $454,910

72 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equip - Corporate $67,652 P-72 -$211 $67,441 100.0000% $0 $67,441

73 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $103,710 P-73 -$324 $103,386 100.0000% $0 $103,386

74 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $164,333 P-74 -$513 $163,820 100.0000% $0 $163,820

75 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers H/W -

Corporate

$19,969 P-75 -$61 $19,908 100.0000% $0 $19,908

76 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -

Corporate

$229,626 P-76 -$716 $228,910 100.0000% $0 $228,910

77 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -

Corporate

$1,895,463 P-77 $29,947 $1,925,410 100.0000% $0 $1,925,410

78 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - C $275,106 P-78 $4,938 $280,044 100.0000% $0 $280,044

79 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - Cor $1,979,607 P-79 -$319,619 $1,659,988 100.0000% $0 $1,659,988

80 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

Corp

$9,158,160 P-80 $173,880 $9,332,040 100.0000% $0 $9,332,040

81 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $19,041,381 -$125,916 $18,915,465 $0 $18,915,465

82 ACCRUED COR

83 Legacy Atmos Accrued Cost of Removal $0 P-83 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

84 RWIP Salvage $0 P-84 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

85 TOTAL ACCRUED COR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

86 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $154,785,695 $10,280,974 $165,066,669 $0 $165,066,669

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Total Company

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-3 Franchises & Consents 302.000 -$8 $0

1.  To remove capitalized transition costs to

comply with the Stipulation & Agreement in

Case Nos. GM-2012-0037 and GR-2014-0152.

[…]

48 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 P-48 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

49 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $361,103 P-49 $27,563 $388,666 100.0000% $0 $388,666

50 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $194,397 P-50 $23,291 $217,688 100.0000% $0 $217,688

51 396.100 Ditchers - GP $25,483 P-51 -$9 $25,474 100.0000% $0 $25,474

52 396.200 Backhoes - GP $170,625 P-52 $337,962 $508,587 100.0000% $0 $508,587

53 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $18,575 P-53 $1,039 $19,614 100.0000% $0 $19,614

54 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $2,936 P-54 $0 $2,936 100.0000% $0 $2,936

55 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $0 P-55 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

56 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $230,014 P-56 $27,374 $257,388 100.0000% $0 $257,388

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 399.000 OTH - Other Tangible Property $0 P-57 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

58 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $10,105 P-58 -$68 $10,037 100.0000% $0 $10,037

59 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $15,021 P-59 $6,703 $21,724 100.0000% $0 $21,724

60 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $4,724 P-60 -$4 $4,720 100.0000% $0 $4,720

61 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $3,065,330 $1,439,342 $4,504,672 $0 $4,504,672

62 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

63 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $38,189 P-63 $567 $38,756 100.0000% $0 $38,756

64 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $1,580,789 P-64 $23,464 $1,604,253 100.0000% $0 $1,604,253

65 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $197,665 P-65 $3,576 $201,241 100.0000% $0 $201,241

66 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 lbs - Corp $176,793 P-66 $2,489 $179,282 100.0000% $0 $179,282

67 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equip - Corporate $26,198 P-67 $381 $26,579 100.0000% $0 $26,579

68 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $40,161 P-68 $584 $40,745 100.0000% $0 $40,745

69 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $63,637 P-69 $925 $64,562 100.0000% $0 $64,562

70 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers H/W -

Corporate

$7,733 P-70 $113 $7,846 100.0000% $0 $7,846

71 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -

Corporate

$88,921 P-71 $1,293 $90,214 100.0000% $0 $90,214

72 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -

Corporate

$734,006 P-72 $24,805 $758,811 100.0000% $0 $758,811

73 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - C $106,427 P-73 $3,939 $110,366 100.0000% $0 $110,366

74 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - Cor $766,609 P-74 -$106,481 $660,128 100.0000% $0 $660,128

75 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

Corp

$3,546,527 P-75 $131,263 $3,677,790 100.0000% $0 $3,677,790

76 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $7,373,655 $86,918 $7,460,573 $0 $7,460,573

77 ACCRUED COR

78 Legacy Atmos Accrued Cost of Removal $0 P-78 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

79 RWIP Salvage $0 P-79 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

80 TOTAL ACCRUED COR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

81 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $67,706,635 $3,817,254 $71,523,889 $0 $71,523,889

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-3 Franchises & Consents 302.000 -$5 $0

1.  To remove capitalized transition costs to

comply with the Stipulation & Agreement in

Case Nos. GM-2012-0037 and GR-2014-0152.

[…]

46 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $198,797 P-46 $184,447 $383,244 100.0000% $0 $383,244

47 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 P-47 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

48 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $151,402 P-48 -$6,688 $144,714 100.0000% $0 $144,714

49 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $0 P-49 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

50 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $0 P-50 $80,379 $80,379 100.0000% $0 $80,379

51 396.100 Ditchers - GP $0 P-51 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

52 396.200 Backhoes - GP $0 P-52 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

53 396.300 Ditchers - Group $0 P-53 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

54 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $1,803 P-54 $1,083 $2,886 100.0000% $0 $2,886

55 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $0 P-55 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

56 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $0 P-56 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Western Missouri District (WEMO)

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $69,207 P-57 $29,675 $98,882 100.0000% $0 $98,882

58 399.000 OTH - Other Tangible Property $0 P-58 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

59 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $0 P-59 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

60 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $9,058 P-60 $971 $10,029 100.0000% $0 $10,029

61 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $6,466 P-61 $0 $6,466 100.0000% $0 $6,466

62 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $591,229 $296,505 $887,734 $0 $887,734

63 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

64 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $7,548 P-64 $5 $7,553 100.0000% $0 $7,553

65 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $312,438 P-65 $198 $312,636 100.0000% $0 $312,636

66 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $39,068 P-66 $150 $39,218 100.0000% $0 $39,218

67 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 lbs - Corp $34,943 P-67 -$5 $34,938 100.0000% $0 $34,938

68 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equip - Corporate $5,178 P-68 $2 $5,180 100.0000% $0 $5,180

69 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $7,938 P-69 $2 $7,940 100.0000% $0 $7,940

70 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $12,578 P-70 $4 $12,582 100.0000% $0 $12,582

71 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers H/W -

Corporate

$1,528 P-71 $1 $1,529 100.0000% $0 $1,529

72 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -

Corporate

$17,575 P-72 $6 $17,581 100.0000% $0 $17,581

73 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -

Corporate

$145,074 P-73 $2,803 $147,877 100.0000% $0 $147,877

74 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - C $21,076 P-74 $432 $21,508 100.0000% $0 $21,508

75 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

Corp

$151,511 P-75 -$21,139 $130,372 100.0000% $0 $130,372

76 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software - Cor $700,927 P-76 $15,800 $716,727 100.0000% $0 $716,727

77 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $1,457,382 -$1,741 $1,455,641 $0 $1,455,641

78 ACCRUED COR

79 Legacy Atmos Accrued Cost of Removal $0 P-79 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

80 RWIP Salvage $0 P-80 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

81 TOTAL ACCRUED COR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

82 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $11,759,232 $1,528,939 $13,288,171 $0 $13,288,171

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Western Missouri District (WEMO)

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-8 Rights of Way - TP 365.100 -$2 $0

1.  To remove capitalized transition costs to

comply with the Stipulation & Agreement in

Case Nos. GM-2012-0037 and GR-2014-0152.